Outlook for 2022: Group net income of EUR 1,050–1,150 million

The Group is reaffirming both the outlook for 2022 that it published in

autumn last year and its medium-term targets in full. It is aiming for

premium growth in the mid-single-digit range compared to 2021. The net

return on investment is forecast to be approximately 2.4 percent, with the

even lower interest rate environment and rising inflation expected to

negatively impact Group net income. The Talanx Group is expecting

Group net income to be in the range of EUR 1,050–1,150 million. This

should correspond to a return on equity of approximately 10 percent,

which would clearly exceed the strategic minimum goal of at least 800

basis points above the risk-free rate.

As usual, the targets for financial year 2022 are subject to the proviso

that no turbulence occurs on the currency and capital markets and that

large losses remain in line with expectations. The geopolitical conflict in

Ukraine is emerging as an uncertainty factor for the current business

year; it is currently too early to assess the possible impact.

13

Key figures from the Talanx Group income statement, financial year

2021, consolidated (IFRS)

EUR million 2021 20201 +/–

Gross written premiums 45,507 41,109 +10.7%

Net premiums earned 37,863 34,190 +10.7%

Combined ratio for property/casualty

primary insurance and property/casualty

reinsurance2 97.7% 101.0% –3.3 ppts

Net investment income 4,718 4,240 +11.3%

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) 2,454  1,645 +49.2%

Net income (after financing costs and

taxes) 1,730 1,170 +47.8%

Group net income (after non-controlling

interests) 1,011 648 56.2%

Return on equity3 9.6% 6.3% +3.3 ppts

Key figures from the Talanx Group income statement, Q4 2021,

consolidated (IFRS)

EUR million Q4 2021 Q4 20201 +/–

Gross written premiums 10,357 9,203  +12.5%

Net premiums earned 10,096 8,888 +13.6%

Combined ratio for property/casualty

primary insurance and property/casualty

reinsurance2 98.0% 101.7% –3.7 ppts

Net investment income  1,241 1,181 +5.1%

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) 615 354 +73.6%

Group net income (after non-controlling

interests) 288 128 125.1%

Return on equity3 10.8% 5.0% +5.8 ppts

1) Adjusted in accordance with IAS 8.
2) Including net interest income on funds withheld and contract deposits.

14

3) The ratio of (annualised) net income for the reporting period excluding non-controlling
interests to average shareholders’ equity excluding non-controlling interests.

Full documents relating to reporting.

Financial calendar

Talanx’s Annual Earnings Media Conference on 14 March 2022 (11 a.m.):

To follow the Annual Earnings Media Conference live via our web stream (in German),

please click https://events.talanx.com/tx/bpk2022/ (prior registration is necessary)